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TABLE 2-7

Headcount: Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2020

First-time, First-year

Race Reporting Freshman Grand Total

American Indian / Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Two or More Races

Unknown / Unreported
Non-Resident Alien

Grand Total

All Other Undergraduates (not including first-time freshmen)

Race Reporting

American Indian / Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Two or More Races

Unknown / Unreported
Non-Resident Alien

Grand Total

Graduate & Non-degree Seeking

Race Reporting

American Indian / Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Two or More Races

Unknown / Unreported
Non-Resident Alien

Grand Total

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Freshman
2
38
63
1
54
433
39
3

7
640

Non-degree seeking UG

13
12

6
105
6

9
25
177

Sophomore

Graduate

1

57

69

1

66
1,119
39

Sill
27
1,430

3,453

4,505

Advanced Graduate

10
16

147

31
226

Note: As of fall 2010, JMU is using the new Federal race/ethnicity reporting categories. Students are given the option to self-report this data.
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Junior
6

205
215

4

335
3,537
232
94

61
4,689

Non-degree seeking GR

12

125

11

154

4
197
214

6
341

3,453

211
39

40
4,505

Senior Grand Total

6

243
240

2

357
3,786
243
110
72
5,059

Certificate-seeking GR

N

40

[

57

19

731
737

14
1,081
11,256
748
266
193
15,045

1,536
55
80
85
2,044



