James Madison University - Fact Book 2020

TABLE 2-7

Headcount: Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2020

First-t	ime.	First-	vear

riist-tiile, riist-yeai		
Race Reporting	Freshman	Grand Total
American Indian / Alaska Native	4	4
Asian	197	197
Black or African American	214	214
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	6
Hispanic	341	341
White	3,453	3,453
Two or More Races	211	211
Unknown / Unreported	39	39
Non-Resident Alien	40	40
Grand Total	4,505	4,505

All Other Undergraduates (not including first-time freshmen)

Race Reporting	Freshman	Sophomore	Junior	Senior	Grand Total
American Indian / Alaska Native	2	5	6	6	19
Asian	38	245	205	243	731
Black or African American	63	219	215	240	737
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	7	4	2	14
Hispanic	54	335	335	357	1,081
White	433	3,500	3,537	3,786	11,256
Two or More Races	39	234	232	243	748
Unknown / Unreported	3	59	94	110	266
Non-Resident Alien	7	53	61	72	193
Grand Total	640	4,657	4,689	5,059	15,045

Graduate & Non-degree Seeking

Race Reporting	Non-degree seeking UG	Graduate	Advanced Graduate	Non-degree seeking GR	Certificate-seeking GR	Grand Total
American Indian / Alaska Native	1	1				2
Asian	13	57	10		1	81
Black or African American	12	69	16	12	6	115
Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		1			1	2
Hispanic	6	66	8	4	4	88
White	105	1,119	147	125	40	1,536
Two or More Races	6	39	7	2	1	55
Unknown / Unreported	9	51	7	11	2	80
Non-Resident Alien	25	27	31		2	85
Grand Total	177	1,430	226	154	57	2,044

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Note: As of fall 2010, JMU is using the new Federal race/ethnicity reporting categories. Students are given the option to self-report this data.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846